

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.22 of 2023

HUIDROM SHANTA SINGH AND ANOTHER

....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ANOTHER

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

04.10.2023

[1] Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that no rejoinder affidavit is required and the matter may be heard on the available record.

[2] Present Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State.

[3] List on 02nd November, 2023 for final disposal.

JUDGE

- *Larson*