

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.22 of 2023

Huidrom Shanta Singh & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

22.12.2023

[1] Ms. Tania, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners are not filing rejoinder affidavit.

[2] Present Mr. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents.

[3] List this case on 13.02.2024.

[4] Registry is directed the name of Ms. Babita, learned counsel for the cause list.

JUDGE

John Kom