

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 718 of 2021

Adhikarimaym Sanjeevkumar Sharma & 2 Ors

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Commissioner (SCERT) & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

With

WP(C) No. 101 Of 2023

WP(C) No. 1140 Of 2018

WP(C) No. 1141 Of 2018

WP(C) No. 215 Of 2021

WP(C) No. 22 Of 2023

WP(C) No. 691 Of 2023

WP(C) No. 692 Of 2023

WP(C) No. 80 Of 2022

WP(C) No. 809 Of 2023

WP(C) No. 866 Of 2023

WP(C) No. 926 Of 2022

WP(C) No. 939 Of 2021

WP(C) No. 959 Of 2022

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04.11.2025

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases for final hearing on 18.12.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy