

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.448 of 2026 with WP(C) No.355 of 2026 with
 WP(C) No.473 of 2026 with WP(C) No.433 of 2026 with
 WP(C) No.755 of 2023 with WP(C) No.754 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.582 of 2023 with WP(C) No.581 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.541 of 2023 with WP(C) No.757 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.756 of 2023 with WP(C) No.574 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.543 of 2023 with WP(C) No.542 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.540 of 2023 with WP(C) No.83 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.196 of 2025 with WP(C) No.556 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.168 of 2024 with WP(C) No.34 of 2026 with
 WP(C) No.24 of 2025 with WP(C) No.19 of 2026 with
 WP(C) No.253 of 2022 with WP(C) No.109 of 2026 with
 WP(C) No.993 of 2025 with WP(C) No.991 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.86 of 2024 with WP(C) No.197 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.151 of 2026 with MC (WP(C)) No.161 of 2026 with
 WP(C) No.751 of 2023 with WP(C) No.107 of 2024 with
 WP(C) No.878 of 2024 with WP(C) No.22 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.215 of 2021 with WP(C) No.691 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.692 of 2023 with WP(C) No.718 of 2021 with
 WP(C) No.1141 of 2018 with WP(C) No.1140 of 2018 with
 WP(C) No.80 of 2022 with WP(C) No.809 of 2023 with
 WP(C) No.866 of 2023 with WP(C) No.926 of 2022 with
 WP(C) No.939 of 2021 with WP(C) No.959 of 2022 with
 WP(C) No.101 of 2023 with WP(C) No.733 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.371 of 2022 with MC (WP(C)) No.1 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.1 of 2025 with WP(C) No.71 of 2025 with
 WP(C) No.73 of 2025

Koijam Chaoba Singh & 30 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
 25.6.2026

Present Mr.Kh.Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel
 assisted by Ms.Maria, learned counsel, Mr.M.Rendy, learned
 counsel, Mr.Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel, Ms.I.Bimola,
 learned counsel, Mr.L.Sevananda Sharma, learned counsel,

Mr.Ng.Jotindra, learned counsel, Mr.Ajoy Pebam, Mr.D.P.Sahu, learned counsel, Mr.L.Raju, Ms.G.Puspa, learned counsel, Mr.K.Roshan, learned counsel, Mr.N.Surendrajit, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr.S.Niranjana, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

On joint request, list this case on 5.8.2026.

During this time, pleadings be completed.

WP(C) Nos.733 of 2025 and 371 of 2022 (item Nos.109 and 110)

On joint request, these two matters be de-tagged from the above and list separately on 5.8.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit