

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No.448 of 2026 with MC(WP(C) No.1 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.161 of 2026 with WP(C) No.101 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.107 of 2024 with WP(C) No.109 of 2026 with
WP(C) No.1140 of 2018 with WP(C) No.1141 of 2018 with
WP(C) No.1 of 2025 with WP(C) No.151 of 2026 with
WP(C) No.168 of 2024 with WP(C) No.19 of 2026 with
WP(C) No.196 of 2025 with WP(C) No.197 of 2025 with
WP(C) No.215 of 2021 with WP(C) No.22 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.24 of 2025 with WP(C) No.253 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.34 of 2026 with WP(C) No.355 of 2026 with
WP(C) No.433 of 2026 with WP(C) No.473 of 2026 with
WP(C) No.540 of 2023 with WP(C) No.541 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.542 of 2023 with WP(C) No.543 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.556 of 2025 with WP(C) No.574 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.581 of 2023 with WP(C) No.582 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.691 of 2023 with WP(C) No.692 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.71 of 2025 with WP(C) No.718 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.73 of 2025 with WP(C) No.751 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.754 of 2023 with WP(C) No.755 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.756 of 2023 with WP(C) No.757 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.80 of 2022 with WP(C) No.809 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.83 of 2025 with WP(C) No.86 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.866 of 2023 with WP(C) No.878 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.926 of 2022 with WP(C) No.939 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.959 of 2022 with WP(C) No.991 of 2025 with
WP(C) No.993 of 2025

Koijam Chaoba Singh & 30 Ors

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

05.08.2026

[1] Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.
Kh. Maria, learned counsel, submits that WP(C) Nos. 448 of 2026 &

107 of 2024 are not connected with this batch of writ petitions and connected matter is listed on 10.08.2026 and this matter may be de-tagged and list along with WP(C) No. 917 of 2025. It is also submitted that WP(C) No. 19 of 2026 has already been de-tagged by this Court but the same is listed today.

[2] In the circumstances, list WP(C) Nos. 19 of 2026, 448 of 2026 & 107 of 2024 on 10.08.2026 and list remaining matters on 21.10.2026

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring